

Our ref: 12594901 Date: 30 March 2020

Nikhil Prabhu

### Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Nikhil

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please accept my apologies for the delay in responding.

### Request

- 1) Could you please name all the Councils listed in the contract (if part of a Consortia)?
- 2) What we need are who are on the awarded list for the various Tiers and the value for each provider
- 3) Any public link where we may view information on this contract as & when it is updated

### Response

## 1) Could you please name all the Councils listed in the contract (if part of a Consortia)?

Tel: 0121 303 5161 (select Option 2)

Web: www.birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk

The Local Authorities are:

Birmingham	Staffordshire
Coventry	Stoke on Trent
Dudley	Telford & Wrekin
Herefordshire	Walsall
Sandwell	Warwickshire
Shropshire	Wolverhampton
Solihull	Worcestershire

**Birmingham Children's Trust** 

PO Box 17342 Birmingham B2 2DW

Email: TrustInformation@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk

# 2) What we need are who are on the awarded list – for the various Tiers - and the value for each provider

Details of providers and tiers are listed below. It is not possible to provide a value as it is a framework and there is no guarantee of business.

Tenderer	Age Band 1 Tier	Age Band 2 Tier	Age Band 3 Tier	Age Band 4 Tier
Abacus Fostering Limited	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
ABC Fostering Services Ltd	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1
Acorn House (Fostering Services) Limited	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 2
Active Care Solutions (ACS)	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4
Anchor Foster Care Services Ltd	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2
Anglia Fostering Agency Ltd	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Banya Family Placement Agency	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Barnardo's	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2
CAPSTONE FOSTER CARE SE LTD	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 2	Tier 2
Caretech Community Services	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Child Care Bureau Ltd	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Children Always First Limited	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Clifford House Fostering	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Compass Fostering Central Limted	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2
Cove Care Fostering Ltd	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4
Excel Fostering Ltd	Tier 2	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Family Care Fostering Limited	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Family First Fostering	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Family Foster Care	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
familyplacement.com	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1
Father Hudson's Society - New Routes Fostering	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1

### **Birmingham Children's Trust**

PO Box 17342Birmingham B2 2DW

Email: TrustInformation@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk

**Tel:** 0121 303 5161 (select Option 2) **Web:** www.birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk

	T	Т_:	Т	T
Five Rivers Child Care Limited	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Foster Care Associates Limited	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2
Foster Care Link	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 1
Fostering Dimensions Ltd	Tier 3	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2
Fostering Matters	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 3	Tier 3
Fostering Options	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Fostering People Limited	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Fostering Solutions	Tier 2	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Fosterplus Ltd	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Foundation Fostering Ltd	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Freedom Fostering Ltd	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1
Fusion Fostering	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
IDEAL FOSTERING LIMITED	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
IKON FOSTERING LIMITED	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4
Jay Fostering	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Match Foster Care Ltd	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 3
New Chapters Foster Care	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 4	Tier 4
Orange Grove Fostercare Ltd	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Parallel Parents	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 1	Tier 2
Pathway Care (Midlands) Ltd	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 2
Perpetual Fostering	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Plus One Fostering Ltd	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4
Priory Education Services	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 1
Progress Children Services Ltd	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Quality Fostering Ltd	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4
Regional Foster Families Ltd	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
Social Work Assessment Partners Ltd	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2
St Christophers Fellowship	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3	Tier 3
		1	- 1	

### **Birmingham Children's Trust**

PO Box 17342Birmingham B2 2DW

Tel: 0121 303 5161 (select Option 2)
Web: www.birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk

Email: <u>TrustInformation@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk</u>

Sunbeam Fostering Agency Ltd	Tier 3			
SWIIS Ltd	Tier 1			
The Adolescent Children's Trust	Tier 2	Tier 3	Tier 2	
The Children's Family Trust	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3
The Foster Care Cooperative	Tier 1	Tier 1	Tier 2	Tier 3
The National Fostering Agency	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 1
UK Fostering	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 2	Tier 1
Voice Fostering	Tier 2	Tier 3	Tier 2	Tier 1
Wholistic Fostering Ltd	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4	Tier 4

## 3) Any public link where we may view information on this contract as & when it is updated:

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:105283-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML

Please quote the reference number 12594901 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 working days from the date this authority issued its initial response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Corporate Information Governance Team PO Box 16366 Birmingham B2 2YY

Email: infogovernance@birmingham.gov.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the Trust's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

**Tel:** 0121 303 5161 (select Option 2)

Web: www.birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: <a href="https://www.ico.gov.uk">www.ico.gov.uk</a>

I will now close your request as of this date.

Birmingham Children's Trust
PO Box
17342Birmingham
B2 2DW

**Email:** TrustInformation@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk

Yours sincerely

Alison Williamson Customer Relations Service Officer

#### Re Use of Public Sector Information

Where Birmingham Children's Trust is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal, educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the Trust. Where the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the Trust in writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use.

Birmingham Children's Trust

PO Box 17342Birmingham B2 2DW

Email: TrustInformation@birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk

**Tel:** 0121 303 5161 (select Option 2) **Web:** www.birminghamchildrenstrust.co.uk